



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2022 OF 2023**

Sohan Anandrao Mangar and Another  
**Vs.**  
State of Maharashtra and Others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. V. N. Morande, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mr. I.J. Damle, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**  
**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

. Since nothing survives in the present petition, the same is disposed of as infructuous.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)